

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0081

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 3/9/2021

Title: Resolution accepting the notice of funding award from the California Department of Housing and

Community Development No Place Like Home Grant Program (Res. 19-622), in the amount of \$1,412,136, to be used as a post construction deferred interest loan to reimburse Nevada County for expenditures for the Nevada County Ranch House Redevelopment Project, located at 16782 State

Highway 49, Nevada County CA, 95959. (Housing)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58),

State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-054 Acceptance of funding award from NPLH Grant Program, 2. Staff Report - NPLH R2

Acceptance of notice of funding award a, 3. Ranch House Rehabilitation 14606 Award letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution accepting the notice of funding award from the California Department of Housing and Community Development No Place Like Home Grant Program (Res. 19-622), in the amount of \$1,412,136, to be used as a post construction deferred interest loan to reimburse Nevada County for expenditures for the Nevada County Ranch House Redevelopment Project, located at 16782 State Highway 49, Nevada County CA, 95959. (Housing)